
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.29

STCNE 4/24/2016

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato10 41.29

8006 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth9 41.79

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz8 47.36

8020 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 47.74

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 56.29



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.22

STCNE 4/24/2016

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace10 39.22

12040 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ NT

12004 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ NT

12011 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT

12034 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.79

STCNE 4/24/2016

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader10 30.79

16030 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney9 32.21

16010 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore9 32.45

16017 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 38.44



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.02

STCNE 4/24/2016

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi10 32.02

20050 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg9 32.51

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara9 33.53

20013 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington8 37.03

20003 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard7 40.26

20052 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld6 44.57

20039 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll NQ NT

20001 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20015 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 34.03

20008 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 36.41

20007 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 36.41

20018 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 36.57

20051 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 42.79

20009 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 44.71



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.57

STCNE 4/24/2016

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly10 30.57

24021 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld9 32.64

24015 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt9 32.94

24011 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara8 35.29

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett8 36.12

24008 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu8 36.48

24005 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook7 37.18

24022 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ NT

24010 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 42.59



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.9

STCNE 4/24/2016

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin10 47.9



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.61

STCNE 4/24/2016

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Chris Johnson10 41.61

12015 Blue Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gale Nardi NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSTCNE 4/24/2016

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 35.39



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/24/2016

132

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 48.25 2.736



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 4/24/2016

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 52.41 2.557



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/24/2016

129

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Plop All American Lisa Topol100 40.79 3.163

12036 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 4/24/2016

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld100 42.45 3.157



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/24/2016

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti95 53.18 2.52

24018 Bogart Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 61.56 2.177



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 4/24/2016

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/24/2016

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich98 71.33 2.131

12035 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 80.86 1.88



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/24/2016

154

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 51.08 3.015

16025 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 66.38 2.32



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/24/2016

156

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin85 69.75 2.237

20039 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll NQ NT

20035 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

20038 Wedgie Border Collie Lisa Topol NQ 42.65 3.658

20048 Sky Belgian Tervuren Barbara Riley NQ 56.77 2.748

20049 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 62.61 2.492

20050 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 67.53 2.310



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/24/2016

156

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ 74.71 2.088

24016 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 93.07 1.676



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/24/2016

164

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 64.35 2.549



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/24/2016

164

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 75.29 2.178

12002 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 79.55 2.062



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/24/2016

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 53.08 3.165

16002 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 106.18 1.582



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

STCNE 4/24/2016

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 52.84 3.255

20003 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard NQ 61.25 2.808



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/24/2016

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 40.89 4.206

24003 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 58.79 2.926

24001 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 78.02 2.205

24002 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 97.05 1.772



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/24/2016

164

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 56.13 2.922

8012 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 65.81 2.492

8010 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg NQ 47.07 3.484

8020 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 55.27 2.967

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 59 2.78

8008 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato NQ 70.83 2.315

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 72.65 2.257

8011 Timber Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 88.45 1.854



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/24/2016

164

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 42.15 3.891

12006 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 46.32 3.541

12033 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 47.74 3.435

12031 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 42.72 3.839

12029 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals NQ 55.45 2.958

12030 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals NQ 55.95 2.931

12010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 56.65 2.895

12008 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 63.91 2.566

12011 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 68.88 2.381



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/24/2016

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 42.12 3.989

16017 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 49.99 3.361

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 62.16 2.703

16012 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ NT

16030 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 43.6 3.853

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 44.39 3.785

16004 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 50.53 3.325

16011 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 50.63 3.318

16001 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 52.96 3.172

16016 Pete All American Geralyn Russo NQ 53.09 3.164

16008 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 56.05 2.997

16006 Hailey All American Karen Profenna NQ 56.24 2.987

16014 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 74 2.270



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

STCNE 4/24/2016

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Schmutzy All American Lisa Topol100 37.67 4.566

20026 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 40.93 4.202

20010 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 42.65 4.033

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 46.58 3.693

20009 Cote All American Jim Koras100 46.95 3.663

20007 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 51.18 3.361

20008 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ NT

20019 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ NT

20028 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 38.86 4.426

20022 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 42.14 4.082

20018 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 42.7 4.028

20023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 44.18 3.893

20014 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 46.04 3.736

20004 Bella Labrador Retriever Geralyn Russo NQ 48.75 3.528

20044 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 50.38 3.414

20024 Polly Border Collie Joanne Sheffler NQ 50.97 3.375

20015 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 54.87 3.135

20025 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 59.58 2.887

20013 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 67.42 2.551

20016 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 81.61 2.108

20021 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 95.24 1.806



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/24/2016

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 43.6 3.945

24022 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner100 47.71 3.605

24011 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 48.18 3.57

24006 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 51.24 3.357

24008 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu NQ NT

24009 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 43.73 3.933

24007 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn NQ 44.48 3.867

24012 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 44.89 3.832

24005 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 46.97 3.662

24010 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 48.1 3.576

24015 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 48.66 3.535

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 57.46 2.993

24013 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 68.83 2.499



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

STCNE 4/24/2016

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 42.83 4.016



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/24/2016

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 61.15 2.191



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

STCNE 4/24/2016

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4011 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 80.58 1.886



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/24/2016

154

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams90 47.97 3.210



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/24/2016

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Blue Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gale Nardi NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 4/24/2016

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Cara Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash NQ 80.51 2.136



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/24/2016

164

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 66.99 2.448

4001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 58.17 2.819

4003 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 59.8 2.742

4007 Delta Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 83.63 1.961

4008 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 83.95 1.954

4005 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White  NQ 85.85 1.910

4010 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 86.38 1.899



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/24/2016

164

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 48.47 3.384

8021 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 66.41 2.47

8015 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 67.05 2.446



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/24/2016

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 56.91 2.952

12021 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ NT

12016 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena NQ 44.38 3.785

12019 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 57.36 2.929



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 4/24/2016

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 43.37 3.966

16033 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 59.07 2.912

16034 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ 63.3 2.717



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/24/2016

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 47.27 3.639

20032 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 51.44 3.344

20030 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 51.9 3.314

20047 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 56.69 3.034

20031 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer NQ 56.9 3.023

20033 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 67.5 2.548



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

STCNE 4/24/2016

107

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren90 34.98 3.059



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

STCNE 4/24/2016

110

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 30.2 3.642



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 4/24/2016

103

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 24.84 4.147



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

STCNE 4/24/2016

103

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Plop All American Lisa Topol95 22.09 4.663



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

STCNE 4/24/2016

110

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Sky Belgian Tervuren Barbara Riley NQ 23.91 4.601

20052 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 31.07 3.540



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

STCNE 4/24/2016

110

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger95 38.37 2.867

24019 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 33.2 3.313

24018 Bogart Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 39.71 2.770



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/24/2016

121

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 53.17 2.276



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

STCNE 4/24/2016

121

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos95 40.09 3.018



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

STCNE 4/24/2016

125

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 24.12 5.182

16026 EllieMay Miniature American 
Shepherd

Bonnie Collins NQ 54.44 2.296



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

STCNE 4/24/2016

130

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll95 30.93 4.203

20049 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak94 40.87 3.181

20042 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 91.19 1.426



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

STCNE 4/24/2016

130

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld95 28.93 4.494

24017 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ 37.35 3.481



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 4/24/2016

142

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 54.26 2.617

12034 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 68.97 2.059



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 4/24/2016

148

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 37.27 3.971

16003 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 40.02 3.698

16025 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

STCNE 4/24/2016

154

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard100 40.11 3.839

20006 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20038 Wedgie Border Collie Lisa Topol NQ 27.98 5.504

20023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 29.18 5.278

20050 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 29.56 5.21

20035 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 36.14 4.261

20001 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 41.74 3.69



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/24/2016

154

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 37.63 4.092

24001 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 81.84 1.882



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/24/2016

142

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 31.74 4.474

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 36.91 3.847

8020 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 40.52 3.504

8006 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 42.14 3.37

8001 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 43.92 3.233

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 44.56 3.187

8012 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 56.54 2.511

8011 Timber Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 75.57 1.879



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/24/2016

142

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 31.89 4.453

12010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 39.4 3.604

12011 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT

12029 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals NQ 34.39 4.129

12031 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 36.26 3.916

12030 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals NQ 36.45 3.896

12003 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 44.98 3.157

12033 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 45.24 3.139

12007 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 77.02 1.844



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/24/2016

148

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 28.12 5.263

16004 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 28.53 5.188

16010 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 29.05 5.095

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 29.39 5.036

16017 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 29.46 5.024

16011 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 36.38 4.068

16006 Hailey All American Karen Profenna NQ 33.64 4.4

16001 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 40.08 3.693

16014 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 42.38 3.492

16016 Pete All American Geralyn Russo NQ 45.95 3.221

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 47.11 3.142



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/24/2016

154

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 25.58 6.020

20026 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 27.55 5.59

20015 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 28.59 5.386

20007 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 31.45 4.897

20014 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 33.31 4.623

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 35.04 4.395

20009 Cote All American Jim Koras100 40.57 3.796

20021 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20024 Polly Border Collie Joanne Sheffler NQ NT

20005 Schmutzy All American Lisa Topol NQ 25.45 6.051

20022 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 29.6 5.203

20044 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 30.23 5.094

20008 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 31.16 4.942

20019 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ 31.82 4.84

20018 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 32.16 4.789

20010 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 33.33 4.620

20016 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 33.76 4.562

20013 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 41.13 3.744

20004 Bella Labrador Retriever Geralyn Russo NQ 41.79 3.685

20025 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 53.04 2.903



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/24/2016

154

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 28.92 5.325

24014 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 29.01 5.309

24006 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 30.14 5.109

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 30.74 5.01

24012 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 31.34 4.914

24009 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 31.43 4.9

24022 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner100 32.5 4.738

24008 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 34.48 4.466

24010 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ NT

24007 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn NQ 28.48 5.407

24011 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 34.7 4.438

24015 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 39.13 3.936

24013 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 57.06 2.699

24002 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 70.69 2.179



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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154

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 33.57 4.587



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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107

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 32.05 3.339



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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110

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa100 31.72 3.468



Preferred Open
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Jumpers  Results
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130

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Chilli Labrador Retriever Nancy Chepan NQ NT



Preferred Excellent
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Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Blue Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gale Nardi100 45.72 3.237



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -
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Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Cara Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash NQ 70.09 2.197



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 44.9 3.43



Preferred Masters
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142

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 46.34 3.064

4007 Delta Dachshund Alice Carter100 52.98 2.680

4003 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 44.2 3.213

4001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 44.81 3.169

4011 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 45.7 3.107

4005 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White  NQ 53.35 2.662

4008 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 55.43 2.562



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 4/24/2016

142

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 33.38 4.254

8021 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 48.43 2.932

8015 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 48.88 2.905



Preferred Masters
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Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 34.05 4.347

12016 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 35.51 4.168

12019 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 39.72 3.726

12017 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ NT



Preferred Masters
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Jumpers  Results
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Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 28.6 5.385

16020 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 31.09 4.953

16033 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg100 37 4.162

16034 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash100 43.34 3.553



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 38.2 4.031

20030 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 34.77 4.429

20046 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 36.42 4.228

20033 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 61.94 2.486


